## City of Philadelphia

## Legislation Details

File #:	080	594	Version:	0	Name:			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	ADOPTED		
File created:	6/19	9/2008			In control:	CITY COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action	6/19/2008		
Title:	Approving the redevelopment contract and disposition supplement of the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Philadelphia for the redevelopment and urban renewal of a portion of the Tioga Urban Renewal Area, designated as Parcel Nos. 68, 69, 70 & 71 also sometimes identified by house numbers and street addresses for Parcel No. 68 as 2730 North Nineteenth street, for Parcel No. 69 as 2737 North Twentieth street, for Parcel No. 70 as 2818 North Twentieth street and for Parcel No. 71 as 2757 North Garnett street; authorizing the Redevelopment Authority to execute the redevelopment contract with Allegheny West Foundation and to take such action as may be necessary to effectuate the amended redevelopment contract.							
Sponsors:	Councilmember Miller							
Indexes:	REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, TIOGA URBAN RENEWAL AREA							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 08059400.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By			ŀ	ction	Result	Tally
6/19/2008	0	CITY COU	INCIL		ļ	DOPTED		
6/19/2008	0	CITY COU	INCII		F	READ		

Introduced

6/19/2008

0

CITY COUNCIL